503014196 10/10/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3060796

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MIG5 RPS, LLC			10/10/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:		RAPID PATHOGEN SCREENING, INC.		
Street Address:	7227 DE	7227 DELAINEY CT.		
City:	SARASC	SARASOTA		
State/Country:	FLORIDA	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	34240	34240		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 4			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		669052		
Application Number:		3531993		
Application Number:		2957683		
Application Number:		3790229		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:	•	313)221-4210	unauraaaaful ituuill ba aant	
		he e-mail address first; if that is i if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Phone:		813-225-4136		
Email:		adunstan@foley.com		
Correspondent Name:		ANDREW F. DUNSTAN		
Address Line 1:		100 N. TAMPA STREET, SUITE 2700		
		OLEY & LARDNER LLP		
	T.	AMPA, FLORIDA 33602		
Address Line 4:				
Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER	l:	CRAIG MALLITZ		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	CRAIG MALLITZ /Craig Mallitz/		
	:			
IAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	:	/Craig Mallitz/		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE is dated October [0, 2014] by MIG5 RPS, LLC;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, MIG5 RPS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having an office address of 16509 Baycross Drive, Lakewood Ranch, FL 34202 (the "Grantec") and RAPID PATHOGEN SCREENING, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") are parties to the following Amended and Restated Security Agreement:

> Amended and Restated Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated April 29, 2014, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 1, 2014 at Reel 032795, Frame 0883;

pursuant to which Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in certain patents and patent applications and the other inventions listed on Schedule A of the Agreement (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Grantee release its security interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Grantee hereby releases its security interest in and to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

MIG5 RPS, LLC

Ву ____

Name: Craig Mallitz

Title: President

4820-4182-8127.1

PATENT REEL: 033928 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 10/10/2014